D	ESOI	TITI	$\mathbf{O}\mathbf{N}$	NO	2024	
1.		/L/ L		1 N L J.	21124	

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRYANT FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas adopted a budget for The City of Bryant on December 19, 2023, recorded as Resolution 2023-XX, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas, desires to amend said Budget for Fiscal Year 2024 as attached.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section This resolution (with attachment) shall be known as the amended budget resolution for the City of Bryant,

- 1. Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024.
- General Fund

421,020.00

• Animal Donations Fund

4,000.00

Section The amended city budget for the calendar year 2024 is hereby amended and adopted to read as attached. **2.**

PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of September, 2024.

APPROVED:	
	ATTEST:
Chris Treat, Mayor	
	Mark Smith, City Clerk

Account	Amount	Description	
001-0100-5586		5,600.00 Moving old GIS Accounts budgets to Gen Admin Prof Service line	
001-0120-5574		-5,000.00 Moving old GIS Accounts budgets to Gen Admin Prof Service line	
001-0500-5574		-600.00 Moving old GIS Accounts budgets to Gen Admin Prof Service line	
001-0600-5840		421,020.00 Paying off the Public Safety Radios and Equipment on Tower Early last pmt due in 20	
020-0200-5580		4,000.00 For completing the Transit Van Wrap funded in part by grant rev remainder from do	
080-0800-4152		456,000.00 Closing the 1/2 as separately disclosed now permanent	
080-0800-4150		-456,000.00 Closing the 1/2 as separately disclosed now permanent	
510-0950-4600		-6,800.00 Ins Claim 75986	
510-0950-5210		6,800.00 Ins Claim 75986	